Computer No. 123514
No. 13/6/2020-MsDP-MOMA
Government of India
Ministry of Minority Affairs

11" Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodya Bhavan,
C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road,
NewDelhi-110003,
Dated:26.02.2020
To
The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Ministry of Minority Affairs,
Pt. Deen dayal Antyodya Bhavan,
New Delhi

Subject: Grant in aid under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pradhan Matri Jan Vikas
Karyakram to Govt. of Bihar.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of Rs.
9,46,74,000/-(Rupees Nine Crore Forty Six Lakh and Seventy Four Thousand Only) as
1*' installment for the year 2019-20 to the Govt. of Bihar for implementing the scheme
“Pradhan Matri Jan Vikas Karyakram” (PMJVK)in Minority Concentration Areas
(MCAs) of State of Biharas per the details enclosed at Annexure I. The non-recurring grant
may be released to the Govt. of Bihar through CAS, Reserve Bank of India, Nagpur.

2. The State Government should ensure that proportionate share of 50% of State share for the
projects mentioned at Annexure-I is released to the implementing agency along with Central
share.

3. The expenditure is debitable to Demand No.68, Ministry of Minority Affairs Major Head-
“3601” Grant-in-aid to State Government, 06- Grants for State Plan Schemes (Sub Major
Head), 101 -General-(Welfare of Schedule Casts/Schedule Tribes, Other Backward Classes
and Minorities) -other grants (Minor Head), 64—Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram for
minorities, 64.00.35 Grant for creation of capital assets the year 2019-20.

4. Since it is a fresh release for the plan of PMJVK, no UC is pending. Utilization Certificate
for this grant should be submitted by the State in the prescribed format within 12 months of the
closure of financial year. As per the conditions contained in para 12.5 of the guideline of
PMIJVK, (i) Quarterly Progress Report, (ii) Utilization Certificate, (iii) Report regarding release
of the State share and (iv) Photographs of the Assets so far created, should also be furnished.

5. The sanction is issued on the commitment given by the State Govt. that villages/locations
having a substantial minority population will be selected for the projects mentioned
atAnnexure-I and also that duplication will not take place.

6. The State Government should ensure that a board containing information as per Template
enclosed at Annexure-III is displayed at the site. After completion of projects, a permanent
display would be installed.

7. This is to certify that the present sanction/expenditure is covered under MEP for the
month of Feb 2020 and Integrated Finance Division (IFD) has approved c__@;@penditure
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8.  Funds should be released by the State Govt. to the implementing agencies immediately
+ upon receipt of the same from Govt. of India. As per the directions of Govt. of India, Ministry
of Finance; parking of funds at any level is strictly prohibited.

9. Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the State Government is subject to the terms
and conditions at Annexure-II.

10. This sanction issues with concurrence of IFD vide their Note. No. 11 on file No.-
13/5/2020-MsDP-MOMA dated 26.02.2020. It is noted at S. No 156 in the Grants-in-Aid
Register.

N
(Shubhendti. S.

Under Secretary to the-“
Tehfd

Copy to:-

1. The Accountant General, Govt. of Bihar.

2. Manager Reserve Bank of India, Central Account Section, Nagpur-440001.
3. Secretary, Minority Welfare Department, Civil secretariat, Govt. of Bihar.

4. Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of Bihar.

5. Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, New Delhi-2.
6. DC/DM of the concerned Districts.

7. Sanction folder.

8. MoMA-NIC Computer Cell for uploading on Ministry's website.
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(Shubliendu\S. SrivaSiava)”
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Annexure-I

: Projects approved under Pradhan Matri Jan Vikas Karyakram in the 23" EC Meeting
held on 04.02.2020 for implementation in Minority Concentration Areas (MCAs)
ofGovt. of Bihar.

Rs. in Lakh

S. No.

District

MCA/Town

Projec
t Type

eme

Name of Sch

UDISE
Code

Shari
ng ra
tio

No. of]
units

Uni
tco
st

Central
share

States | T

hare

1st Inst:

Iment tc

be Rele:
sed

otal ¢
ost

Araria

Araria

Libarar
Y

Libarary in
High School,
Araria

1007120
6606

60:40

10.0

6.00

4.00

10.00

3.00

Araria

Araria

Y

LIbarar|

Libarary in
Girls High S
chool, Araria

1007120
6807

60:40

10.0

6.00

4.00

10.00

3.00

Kaihar

Puranpur

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in

list in Annex
ure-I

School as per

As per a
nnexure-
I

60:40

9.80

41.16

27.44

68.60

20.58

Kaihar

Mansai

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in

list in Annex
ure-I

School as per:

As pera
nnexure-
I

60:40

9.80

29.40

19.60

49.00

14.70

Kaihar

Manihari

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in

list in Annex
ure-I

School as per

As per a
nnexure-
[

60:40

9.80

11.76

7.84

19.60

5.88

Kaihar

Kadwa

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in

list in Annex
ure-1

School as per

As per a
nnexure-
I

60:40

9.80

35.28

23.52

58.80

17.64

Kaihar

Barari

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in

list in Annex
ure-I

School as per

As per a
nnexure-
|

60:40

0.80

11.76

7.84

19.60

5.88

Kaihar

Balrampur

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in

list in Annex
ure-I

School as per

As per a
nnexure-
[

60:40

0.80

23.52

15.68

39.20

11.76

Kaihar

Azamnagar

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in

list in Annex
ure-1

School as per

As per a
nnexure-

I

60:40

—

9.30

5.88

2.94




10.

Kishan
ganj

Thakurganj

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in

list in Annex
ure-1

School as per]l

As per a
nnexure-

60:40

0.80(17.64

11.76

29.40

8.82

11.

Kishan
ganj

Terha Gachh

IACR

Additional C
lass Room in
School as per
list in Annex
ure-1

As pera
nnexure-
I

60:40

0.80(23.52

15.68

39.20

11.76

12,

Kishan
ganj

Pothia

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in

list in Annex
ure-I

School as per]l

As pera
nnexure-

60:40

0.80(17.64

11.76

29.40

8.82

13.

Kishan
gan]

Kochadhama
n

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in
School as per
list in Annex
ure-I

As per a
nnexure-
I

60:40

0.80]17.64

11.76

29.40

8.82

14.

Kishan
ganj

K.ishanganj

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in
School as per
list in Annex
ure-I

As per a
nnexure-
[

60:40

9.80135.28

23.52

58.80

17.64

15.

Kishan
ganj

Bhadurganj

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in

list in Annex
ure-I

School as per]l

As per a
nnexure-

60:40

0.80(105.84

70.56

176.40

52.92

. [Kishan

ganj

Dighalbank

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in
School as per
list in Annex
ure-I

As per a
nnexure-
[

60:40

0.80(64.68

43.12

107.80

32.34

17.

Darbha
nga

SINGHWAR
A

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in
School as per
list in Annex
ure-1

As pera
nnexure-

[

60:40

0.8011.76

7.84

19.60

5.88

18.

Darbha
nga

KEOTI

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in
School as per
list in Annex
ure-I

As pera
nnexure-
1

60:40

9.80|11.76

7.84

19.60

5.88

19.

Araria

Forbesganj

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in

list in Annex
ure-I

School as per|l

As per a
nnexure-

60:40

0.80(47.04

31.36

78.40

23.52

20.

Araria

Jokihat

ACR

Additional C
lass Room in

list in Annex

ure-1

School as perfl

As per a
nnexure-

60:40

9.80(47.04

31.36

78.40

23.52




21. ACR |Additional C |As per a [60:404 0.8023.52 |15.68 [39.20 [11.76
lass Room in [nnexure-
Araria |Kursakatta School as per|l
list in Annex
ure-1
22, ACR [Additional C |As per a |60:40]6 0.80135.28 |23.52 |58.80 |17.64
lass Room in |nnexure-
Araria |[Narpatganj School as per|l
list in Annex
ure-I
23. ACR [Additional C |As per a |60:40(8 0.80147.04 [|31.36 |[78.40 |23.52
lass Room in [nnexure-
Araria |Palasi School as per|l
list in Annex
ure-I
24. ACR |Additional C |As per a [60:40{7 0.80141.16 [27.44 |68.60 [20.58
, lass Room in [nnexure-
Araria |Raniganj School as per|l
list in Annex
ure-1
25, ACR |Additional C |As per a |60:40|18 0.801105.84 170.56 [176.40 |52.92
lass Room in [nnexure-
Araria |Araria School as perll
list in Annex
ure-1
26. IACR [Additional C |As per a |60:402 0.80|11.76 [7.84  [19.60 |5.88
lass Room in [nnexure-
Araria [sikti School as perfl
list in Annex
ure-I
27. [Darbha |Darbhanga ( [Boys H{100 Bedded 60:40]1 407.244.20 [162.80 [407.00 [122.10
nga M.Corp) ostels |Boys Hostel 00
in C.M. Scie
nce College
28. |Darbha |Darbhanga ( |Girls H|{100 Bedded 60:40(1 407.1244.20 |162.80 [407.00 |122.10
nga M.Corp) ostel |Girls Hostel i 00
n Maharani
Rameshwari
Women Coll
ege
29. |Darbha |Darbhanga ( [Boys H|100 Bedded 60:40]1 407.[244.20 |162.80 [407.00 |122.10
nga M.Corp) ostels [Hostel in C. 00
M. Arts Coll
ege
30. [Katihar |[Katihar Comm [Commom Se 60:40(1 140 (84.00 [56 140.00 [25.20
on Ser |rvice Centre,
vice Ce[Makhdampur
ntre
31. [Katihar |Balrampur [Comm |[Common Ser 60:40]1 140 |84.00 |56 140.00 [25.20
on Ser |vice Centre,
vice Ce|Panchayat R
ntre  [ampur Harda
r
32. |Kishan [Kishanganj [Comm |Common Ser 60:40(1 140 [84.00 |56 140.00 125.20
ganj on Ser |vice Centre i
vice Cefn District H
ntre  |Q Kishangan
I




33.

Kishan
gan]

Thakurgan;j

Comm

on Ser

vice Ce
ntre

Common Ser
vice Center

60:40

140

84.00

56

140.00

25.20

34.

Araria

Araria

ACR-
Compu
ter Roo
m

1 ACR in +2
Moti High S
chool Madan
pur

1007120
2413

60:40

0.15

5.49

3.66

09.15

275

35.

Araria

Araria

ACR-
Compu
ter Roo
m

Computer Ro
om in +2 L.S
High Schoo

| Palasi Pate
ngana

1007120
1202

60:40

9.15

5.49

3.66

0.15

275

36.

Araria

Jokihat

ACR-
Compu
ter Roo
m

Computer Ro
om in Utkar
mitHigh Sch
ool Mahelga
on

1007140
6101

60:40

0.15

5.49

3.66

9.15

275

37.

Araria

Forbesganj

ACR-
Compu
ter Roo
m

8 ACR in De
vjdeni Smara
k High Scho
ol

1007180
6702

60:40

—

9.15

5.49

3.66

9.15

275

38.

Araria

[Narpatganj

ACR-
Compu
ter Roo
m

6 ACR in Mi
ddle School

1007190
0501

60:40

—

0.15

5.49

3.66

0.15

2.75

39.

Araria

[Narpatganj

ACR-
Compu
ter Roo
m

Computer Ro
om in Utkar

mit High Sch
ool Sahebgan

1007190
7201

60:40

915

5.49

3.66

9.15

2.75

40.

Araria

Kursakatta

ACR-
Compu
ter Roo
m

Computer Ro
om in Govt
High School
Kuaari

1007170
1403

60:40

Q15

5.49

3.66

9.15

2.75

41.

Araria

Kursakatta

ACR-
Compu
ter Roo
m

Computer Ro
om in Govt
High School
Kursakatta

1007170
1307

60:40

0.15

5.49

3.66

9.15

2:75

42.

Araria

Raniganj

ACR-
Compu
ter Roo
m

Computer Ro
om in Utkar
mit High Sch
ool Thekpur

1007130
0201

60:40

.15

5.49

3.66

9.15

2.75

43.

Araria

Raniganj

APHC

Additional Pr
imary Health
Center in Ge

etawas

60:40

124.
31

74.59

49.72

12431

37.29

Total

1351.86

3379.66

946.74




vi.

vii.

viii.

Annexure-11

Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the grantee is subject to the following
terms and conditions:

Grantee will maintain a separate account of the funds released by this Ministry under
this scheme/programme.

All release by the State/UT should be made through PFMS and EAT module only.

The expenditure incurred by the grantee shall be open for inspection by the
sanctioning authority/ Comptroller & Auditor General of India/Internal Audit by the
Chief Controller of Accounts of the Ministry of Minority Affairs.

The grantee will ensure that it has not obtained or applied for grants for the same
purpose or activity from any other Ministry or Department of the Government of
India or State Government.

Grantee shall not divert any part of the grant to any other activities.

Grantee shall be governed by all the terms and conditions of the grant as prescribed in
the scheme/programme and in GFR.

Grantee shall endeavor to achieve the quantified and qualitative targets.
Grantee will ensure that there is no duplication of work.

Grantee shall ensure that priority be given to villages/locations with substantial
percentage of minority population.

Annexure-IIT

Suggested template for display of information:

1.

2.

Emblem of Government of India/Name of Ministry or Department

Project cost and break up of its funding viz. central share, state share, ULB share,
beneficiary contribution etc.

Scheme under which the project has been taken (where applicable)
Date of starting the project

Scheduled date of completion of the project

Implementing Agency.

Contact details of officers/implementing agency for further information or feedback
with website address.
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