Computer No. 123514 No. 13/6/2020-MsDP-MOMA Government of India Ministry of Minority Affairs

11th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodya Bhavan, C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, NewDelhi-110003, Dated:26.02.2020

To

The Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Minority Affairs, Pt. Deen dayal Antyodya Bhavan, New Delhi

Subject: Grant in aid under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pradhan Matri Jan Vikas Karyakram to Govt. of Bihar.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of Rs. 9,46,74,000/-(Rupees Nine Crore Forty Six Lakh and Seventy Four Thousand Only) as 1st installment for the year 2019-20 to the Govt. of Bihar for implementing the scheme "Pradhan Matri Jan Vikas Karyakram" (PMJVK) in Minority Concentration Areas (MCAs) of State of Biharas per the details enclosed at Annexure I. The non-recurring grant may be released to the Govt. of Bihar through CAS, Reserve Bank of India, Nagpur.

- 2. The State Government should ensure that proportionate share of 50% of State share for the projects mentioned at **Annexure-I** is released to the implementing agency along with Central share.
- 3. The expenditure is debitable to Demand No.68, Ministry of Minority Affairs Major Head-"3601" Grant-in-aid to State Government, 06- Grants for State Plan Schemes (Sub Major Head), 101 -General-(Welfare of Schedule Casts/Schedule Tribes, Other Backward Classes and Minorities) -other grants (Minor Head), 64–Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram for minorities, 64.00.35 Grant for creation of capital assets the year 2019-20.
- 4. Since it is a fresh release for the plan of PMJVK, no UC is pending. Utilization Certificate for this grant should be submitted by the State in the prescribed format within 12 months of the closure of financial year. As per the conditions contained in para 12.5 of the guideline of PMJVK, (i) Quarterly Progress Report, (ii) Utilization Certificate, (iii) Report regarding release of the State share and (iv) Photographs of the Assets so far created, should also be furnished.
- 5. The sanction is issued on the commitment given by the State Govt. that villages/locations having a substantial minority population will be selected for the projects mentioned at**Annexure-I** and also that duplication will not take place.
- 6. The State Government should ensure that a board containing information as per Template enclosed at **Annexure-III** is displayed at the site. After completion of projects, a permanent display would be installed.

7. This is to certify that the present sanction/expenditure is covered under MEP for the month of Feb 2020 and Integrated Finance Division (IFD) has approved the expenditure during the 4th quarter of the financial year 2019-20.

- 8. Funds should be released by the State Govt. to the implementing agencies immediately upon receipt of the same from Govt. of India. As per the directions of Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance; parking of funds at any level is strictly prohibited.
- 9. Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the State Government is subject to the terms and conditions at **Annexure-II**.
- 10. This sanction issues with concurrence of IFD vide their Note. No. 11 on file No.-13/5/2020-MsDP-MOMA dated 26.02.2020. It is noted at S. No 156 in the Grants-in-Aid Register.

(Shubhendu. S. Srivastava)
Under Secretary to the Gov. of India
Telvol 1.24302534

Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Govt. of Bihar.
- 2. Manager Reserve Bank of India, Central Account Section, Nagpur-440001.
- 3. Secretary, Minority Welfare Department, Civil secretariat, Govt. of Bihar.
- 4. Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of Bihar.
- 5. Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, New Delhi-2.
- 6. DC/DM of the concerned Districts.
- 7. Sanction folder.
- 8. MoMA-NIC Computer Cell for uploading on Ministry's website.

(Shubhendu.\S. Srivastava), Under Secretary to the Governof India

Annexure-I

Projects approved under Pradhan Matri Jan Vikas Karyakram in the 23rd EC Meeting held on 04.02.2020 for implementation in Minority Concentration Areas (MCAs) of Govt. of Bihar.

Rs. in Lakh

S. No.	District	MCA/Town	Projec t Type	Name of Sch eme	UDISE Code		No. of units		Central share	State s hare	Total c ost	1st Inst lment to be Rele sed
1.	Araria	Araria		Libarary in High School, Araria	1007120 6606	60:40	1	10.0 0	6.00	4.00	10.00	3.00
2.	Araria	Araria	LIbarar y	Libarary in Girls High S chool, Araria		60:40	1	10.0 0	6.00	4.00	10.00	3.00
3.	Kaihar	Puranpur	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure-		7	9.80	41.16	27.44	68.60	20.58
4.	Kaihar	Mansai	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure-		5	9.80	29.40	19.60	49.00	14.70
5.	Kaihar	Manihari	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure-		2	9.80	11.76	7.84	19.60	5.88
6.	Kaihar	Kadwa	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure- I		6	9.80	35.28	23.52	58.80	17.64
7.	Kaihar	Barari	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure-		2	9.80	11.76	7.84	19.60	5.88
8.	Kaihar	Balrampur	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure- I		4	9.80	23.52	15.68	39.20	11.76
9.	Kaihar	Azamnagar	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure- I	60:40	1	9.80	5.88	3.92	9.80	2.94

	ganj		ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure- I				17.64	11.76	29.40	8.82
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Kishan ganj	Terha Gachh	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure-		4	9.80	23.52	15.68	39.20	11.76
· Andrews	Kishan ganj	Pothia	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure-	60:40	3	9.80	17.64	11.76	29.40	8.82
	Kishan ganj	Kochadhama n	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure-		3	9.80	17.64	11.76	29.40	8.82
	Kishan ganj	Kishanganj	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure- I		6	9.80	35.28	23.52	58.80	17.64
15.	Kishan ganj	Bhadurganj	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure- I		18	9.80	105.84	70.56	176.40	52.92
16.	Kishan ganj	Dighalbank	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure- I		11	9.80	64.68	43.12	107.80	32.34
	Darbha nga	SINGHWAR A	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure- I		2	9.80	11.76	7.84	19.60	5.88
18.	Darbha nga	КЕОТІ	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure-				11.76	7.84	19.60	5.88
19.	Araria	Forbesganj	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure-				47.04	31.36	78.40	23.52
20.	Araria	Jokihat	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure- I		8	9.80	47.04	31.36	78.40	23.52

Student State of Manager Control of the World of the Worl

21.				Additional C		60:40	4	9.80	23.52	15.68	39.20	11.76
	Araria	Kursakatta		lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	I							
22.	Araria	Narpatganj		Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure- I				35.28	23.52	58.80	17.64
23.	Araria	Palasi		Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure-	60:40	8	9.80	47.04	31.36	78.40	23.52
24.	Araria	Raniganj		Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure-	60:40	7	9.80	41.16	27.44	68.60	20.58
25.	Araria	Araria	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure-		18	9.80	105.84	70.56	176.40	52.92
26.	Araria	sikti	ACR	Additional C lass Room in School as per list in Annex ure-I	nnexure-	60:40	2	9.80	11.76	7.84	19.60	5.88
10.00	Darbha nga	Darbhanga (M.Corp)	ostels	100 Bedded Boys Hostel in C.M. Scie nce College		60:40	1	407. 00	244.20	162.80	407.00	122.1
	Darbha nga	Darbhanga (M.Corp)	Girls H ostel	100 Bedded Girls Hostel i n Maharani Rameshwari Women Coll ege		60:40	1	407. 00	244.20	162.80	407.00	122.1
	Darbha nga	Darbhanga (M.Corp)	Boys H ostels	100 Bedded Hostel in C. M. Arts Coll ege		60:40	1	407. 00	244.20	162.80	407.00	122.1
	Katihar		Comm on Ser vice Ce ntre	Commom Se rvice Centre, Makhdampur		60:40			84.00	56	140.00	25.20
31.	Katihar	Balrampur	on Ser vice Ce	Common Ser vice Centre, Panchayat R ampur Harda r		60:40	1	140	84.00	56	140.00	25.20
	Kishan ganj	Kishanganj	on Ser	Common Ser vice Centre i n District H Q Kishangan j		60:40	1	140	84.00	56	ars Anni	25.20

Ministr. of

33.	Kishan ganj	Thakurganj	Commence and the contract of t	Common Ser vice Center		60:40	1	140	84.00	56	140.00	25.20
34.	Araria	Araria	Compu	1 ACR in +2 Moti High S chool Madan pur	1007120 2413	60:40	1	9.15	5.49	3.66	9.15	2.75
35.	Araria	Araria	Compu ter Roo m	Computer Ro om in +2 L.S High Schoo l Palasi Pate ngana		60:40	1	9.15	5.49	3.66	9.15	2.75
36.	Araria	Jokihat	ACR- Compu	Computer Ro om in Utkar mitHigh Sch ool Mahelga on		60:40	1	9.15	5.49	3.66	9.15	2.75
37.	Araria	Forbesganj	Compu	8 ACR in De vjdeni Smara k High Scho ol		60:40	1	9.15	5.49	3.66	9.15	2.75
38.	Araria	Narpatganj		A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	1007190 0501	60:40	1	9.15	5.49	3.66	9.15	2.75
39.	Araria	Narpatganj	Compu	Computer Ro om in Utkar mit High Sch ool Sahebgan i	7201	60:40	1	9.15	5.49	3.66	9.15	2.75
40.	Araria	Kursakatta	Compu ter Roo	Computer Ro om in Govt High School Kuaari	1007170 1403	60:40	1	9.15	5.49	3.66	9.15	2.75
41.	Araria	Kursakatta	Compu ter Roo m	High School Kursakatta	1307			9.15		3.66	9.15	2.75
42.	Araria	Raniganj	Compu ter Roo m	Computer Ro om in Utkar mit High Sch ool Thekpur	0201	60:40	1	9.15	5.49	3.66	9.15	2.75
43.	Araria	Raniganj	APHC	Additional Pr imary Health Center in Ge etawas		60:40	1	124. 31	74.59	49.72	124.31	37.29
		Total							2027.8	1351.86	3379.66	946.7

My A Started at a range of Minor Market of Min

Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the grantee is subject to the following terms and conditions:

- Grantee will maintain a separate account of the funds released by this Ministry under this scheme/programme.
- ii. All release by the State/UT should be made through PFMS and EAT module only.
- iii. The expenditure incurred by the grantee shall be open for inspection by the sanctioning authority/ Comptroller & Auditor General of India/Internal Audit by the Chief Controller of Accounts of the Ministry of Minority Affairs.
- iv. The grantee will ensure that it has not obtained or applied for grants for the same purpose or activity from any other. Ministry or Department of the Government of India or State Government.
- v. Grantee shall not divert any part of the grant to any other activities.
- vi. Grantee shall be governed by all the terms and conditions of the grant as prescribed in the scheme/programme and in GFR.
- vii. Grantee shall endeavor to achieve the quantified and qualitative targets.
- viii. Grantee will ensure that there is no duplication of work.
- ix. Grantee shall ensure that priority be given to villages/locations with substantial percentage of minority population.

Annexure-III

Suggested template for display of information:

- 1. Emblem of Government of India/Name of Ministry or Department
- Project cost and break up of its funding viz. central share, state share, ULB share, beneficiary contribution etc.
- 3. Scheme under which the project has been taken (where applicable)
- 4. Date of starting the project
- 5. Scheduled date of completion of the project
- 6. Implementing Agency.
- 7. Contact details of officers/implementing agency for further information or feedback with website address.

Shunker of Minority Men Delhi



Public Financial Management System-PFMS

O/o Controller General of Accounts, Ministry of Finance

Sanction Type:

Welcome: **S.S. Srivastava** User Type: **PD** Financial Year: **2019-2020**



[ak_mma] Logo Change Passwo

AdhocReports

SchemeWiseContactDetails

Home

CAM Reports

Masters

Agency

Sanctions

PreSanction

Sanction Custom Fields

Printing Templates

Sanction Templates

Employee Info. System

Reports

Masters

My Schemes

Agencies

Scheme Allocation

Register/ Track Issue

Utilisation Certificate

Sanction Details

092-MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS Controller:

Sanction Number: 13/6/2020-MsDP-MoMA

Transfer (Advice)

IFD Number:

Scheme:

3674-PRADHAN MANTRI JAN VIKAS KARYAKARAM

292005-SECTION OFFICER(CASH), MIN. OF MINORITY AFFAIRS DDO:

Sanction Status: Approved

Sanction Date: 26/02/2020

Sanction Amount:

IFD Date: 26/02/2020

092001-PAO, MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS, SHASTRI BAHWAN, NEW DELHI

Remarks:

Created By: ak_mma Modified By: ak_mma

Created On: 26/02/2020 03:04:03 PM

Modified On: 26/02/2020 03:40:49 PM

File Uploaded: Bihar 1st ins.pdf

Account Details:

Grant	Department (For UT Grants Only)		Object Head	Category	Amount	External PAO	Available Budget
068 - Ministry of Minority Affairs		3601061016400 - PRADHAN MANTRI JAN VIKAS KARYAKRAM (PMJVK)	35 - GRANTS FOR CREATION OF CAPITAL ASSETS	5 - VOTED	94674000		1970911230

Agency Details:

Sr.No	Agency	City	District	State	Country	Gross Amount		Net Amount	Payee Remarks
1	BIHAR GOVT.	Govt.		BIHAR	INDIA	94,674,000	0	94,674,000	

Print Sanction Order